W

Jo2 COMMISSIONERS RECORD R, DOUGLAS COUNTY -

Term, 19 , v dqy of , R o ‘ 19
The World Co.,_tawrence, Kansas_7085.8.77 - , v . =
(oo dos The Board approved Commissioners Cancellatipn Order No. 1616. Order is on ‘ t : w
ﬁjéfu v file in the office of :the County Clerk.: RN o b . v 5
Comvon . Ordlon | The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation.Order No. C-22 to the Sheriff, ‘ i I
HC 44 : Clerk of District Court, and Treasurer. e :

N3 Q'J%Ekﬂj% Alfred Skeet, maintenance supervisor,~notifie§ the‘BQard that J. Frederick

Klitz terminated on January 31, 1977.
LTRSS »or Darwin Rogers, appraiser, appeared before the Board to request a two-year
Vﬁqm%@mm(wangbimerit»review for two of his employees. The first being Mary Ann' Chamberlain,
bu¢ym;&44&wv 5w'“rea1 estate clerk, whose present salary is $562 per month. Mr. Rogers re-
™" quested that her salary be increased $60 per month bringing her salary to

' $622 per month to commence as of February 1, 1977. - Secondly, he requested
that the salary of Virginia Hamm, clerk, be given a two-year increase of $51
per month bringing her salary to $555 per month as of March 1, 1977. After
discussion on these requests it was moved by Mr. Neis that they be approved,
seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

3. é%anfaff, Mr. Rogers presented the Board a publication notice which would provide pub-

Ract o lic notice of the Board of Commissioners sitting as a Board of Equalization

el w-  for the purpose of inquiring into the valuation of real property during the

Yim?rﬁQk?nume&\ month of April and for the purpose of inquiring into the value of intangible

$&Aféa$§ personal property during the month of May 1977. This notice is to be publishy- -
ed in the newspaper of record three time during the month of February in ac-

cordance with statutory requirements. After discussion on the matter it was ‘ ‘

moved by Mrs. Bradley that this publication be made, seconded by Mr. Neis,
and carried unanimously.

k&u:Q%nAf app. Ernest Coleman, federal funds consultént, appeared before the Board to pre-
Co-Tomm, sent for the Board's approval four revenue sharing contracts as follows:

iﬁifﬁwm}“ﬁQ@&ﬁ Douglas County Legal Aid Society $5,000
oo Dol * Uk oz, Lawrence-Douglas County Boy's Club 3,200
Nerans Douglas County Citizens Committee on Alcoholism 8,500

Douglas County Visiting Nurses Association 11,000

After discussion on these contracts it was moved by Mr. Neis that these con-
tracts be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

PﬂﬁiﬂJﬁdluﬁuﬁaf?Mr. Coleman presented a letter from the Rape Victims Support Service indica-
Q- jn«&“m1~%&1 ting their request that $545.06 be expended from the projected revenue shar-
o;iﬁh\iA ¢ . ing allocation to that organization. The balance of the $1500 allocation
{ELQ\ I . would be held as potential local matching monies for a GCCA grant which is
currently being sought. This $545.06 would be expended over the next three
month period for office supplies, telephone, rental of office space, and con-
tractual compensation. After discussion on this request it was moved by Mrs.

Bradley that this request be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unan}
imously.

G&mn“Ji)¢kﬁ\ _Ernest Coleman, consultant for community development funds, presented the

RN ~n+ Board with three contracts for rehabilitation as follows: Project No. 214 in
3 QQ‘Q%“QKQQQO the amount-of $2,396 with Paslay-Smith Construction Company, Project No. 226
in the amount of $223 with Colhun Construction Company, and Project No. 320
in the amount of $1,182 with Colhun Construction Company. After review of

these contracts it was moved by Mr. Neis that the contracts be approved, sec-
onded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously.

Zi%(ﬁffLQQ;of?‘ The Board noted receipt from the State Board of Tax Appeals of their order
Stnanel 77 8§ dated February 7, 1977, in the matter of the application of the Board of Counf
) . 4~"  ty Commissioners of Douglas County, Kansas, requesting authority to exceed
O P Vel their budget of expenditures for the current budget year. The order indica-
\Lu«g--\iuﬂ77g737 ted a number of specific findings in regard to our petition and made the fol-

lowing determination regarding this request: ‘

"It is, therefore, by the State Board of Tax Appeals of the State: .
of Kansas, considered and ordered that the applicant be, and it

is hereby, authorized to exceed its budget of expenditures during
the current budget year in an amount not exceeding $341,900.00, in
order to operate the Valley View Nursing Home. This relief is
granted pursuant to the provisions of K.S.A. 79-2939."

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Thursday, February 10,
1977.

ATTEST: / f /,Z’
0 £ Mo pprlpccs i
D. E. Mathia County Clerk Peter A. Whitenight é}éirman

February 10, 1977

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the mecting of February 9, 1977.

Commn. Onda, | The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 1617 and 1618. Or-
904171’ULIV ders are on file in the office of the County Clerk.

T A e S R




